
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AYLANI BARRON  9 Manhattan Hi 13.46  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Grace TOOMBS SO Junction City 13.98  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Camila LOPEZ GALINDO SO Salina Centra 14.30  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Chandler BLISS SO Chapman Hig 14.33  (NW) 4(1) 5

5 Patience OKEMBA SO Junction City 14.35  (NW) 5(4) 4

6 Mia JOHNSON  9 Abilene High 14.45  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 AYIANNA BAILEY SO Manhattan Hi 14.47  (NW) 3(1) 2

8 Alexandria NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 14.75  (NW) 4(3) 1

9 Sarah KIMANI  9 Salina South 14.79  (NW) 1(1)

10 Alexis ACHEAMPONG SR Junction City 14.81  (NW) 1(2)

11 Natasha LAYTON  9 Abilene High 14.86  (NW) 5(5)

12 Nautami NIEDFELDT  9 Wamego Hig 14.87  (NW) 4(4)

13 JANAYA HIBBARD  9 Manhattan Hi 15.03  (NW) 4(5)

14 Kamyrn PHILLIPS  9 Chapman Hig 15.19  (NW) 5(6)

15 Lailah BERRY  9 Salina Centra 15.39  (NW) 4(6)

16 Emma STONER SO Junction City 15.86  (NW) 3(2)

17 Decayla HEREFORD  9 Junction City 15.99  (NW) 3(3)

18 Starlet PARHAM JR Salina Centra 16.11  (NW) 3(4)

19 Jenna ZAMECNIK  9 Salina South 16.18  (NW) 2(1)

20 Lilly THORTON  9 Chapman Hig 16.40  (NW) 4(7)

21 Brooke SHEA  9 Salina Centra 16.70  (NW) 2(2)

21 Riley REITZ  9 Abilene High 16.70  (NW) 3(5)

23 Ella GREGG  9 Salina Centra 16.85  (NW) 2(3)

24 Trinity RUSSELL SR Junction City 17.74  (NW) 1(3)

Riley GOSLIN  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 1

Mena MANN SO Chapman Hig DNS  (NW) 2

Sarai GLASER  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 2

Gabrielle FOULIARD  9 Abilene High DNS  (NW) 3

Aly BROWN  9 Abilene High DNS  (NW) 5

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AYLANI BARRON  9 Manhattan Hi 29.12  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Tanith ELLIOTT  9 Chapman Hig 29.35  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Patience OKEMBA SO Junction City 29.39  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Shaniya GARDNER JR Junction City 30.97  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Alexis ACHEAMPONG SR Junction City 31.33  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Aly BROWN  9 Abilene High 31.49  (NW) 3(4) 3

7 Nautami NIEDFELDT  9 Wamego Hig 31.60  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Megan HOLMES SO Abilene High 32.15  (NW) 3(5) 1

9 Alexandria NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 32.18  (NW) 1(2)

10 Lailah BERRY  9 Salina Centra 32.55  (NW) 2(3)

11 Morgan WELLING  9 Chapman Hig 32.70  (NW) 3(6)

12 Starlet PARHAM JR Salina Centra 32.78  (NW) 2(4)

13 Lilly THORTON  9 Chapman Hig 33.28  (NW) 2(5)

14 Mykee SNYDER  9 Chapman Hig 33.47  (NW) 1(3)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 JULIA GORMLY PEREZ SO Manhattan Hi 33.52  (NW) 1(4)

16 Decayla HEREFORD  9 Junction City 35.49  (NW) 2(6)

17 Trinity RUSSELL SR Junction City 37.63  (NW) 1(5)

Zaylee CONTRERAS SO Junction City DNS  (NW) 2

Mia JOHNSON  9 Abilene High DNS  (NW) 3

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aelyn PECINA JR Abilene High 1:09.64 2(1) 10

2 KATE ANDERSON SO Manhattan Hi 1:13.96 1(1) 8

3 Megan HOLMES SO Abilene High 1:14.23 2(2) 6

4 Lola MCBRIDE  9 Salina South 1:16.89 1(2) 5

5 Mykee SNYDER  9 Chapman Hig 1:21.46 2(3) 4

6 Vyctoria CASEY SO Junction City 1:22.76 1(3) 3

7 Angel MENDENHALL  9 Salina Centra 1:39.89 2(4) 2

Kira ALLEN  9 Salina South DNS 1

Jada HARDING SO Junction City DNS 2

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JOSIE KOPPES SR Manhattan Hi 2:55.79 10

2 ANDREA TANNER SR Manhattan Hi 2:55.84 8

3 JAYDA JUENEMANN  9 Manhattan Hi 2:56.55 6

4 Murin BURKETT JR Junction City 3:04.91 5

5 Mia PERUSICH SO Junction City 3:06.22 4

6 Calyn CONNER  9 Salina South 3:07.82 3

7 Abigale HOLTZ  9 Junction City 3:09.80 2

8 McKenzie BROCK JR Abilene High 3:33.00 1

9 Angel MENDENHALL  9 Salina Centra 4:02.87

ALEXA GAUME SO Manhattan Hi DNS

Chloe CHESNEY SO Salina Centra DNS

Alex RECTOR SR Salina South DNS

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NEVAEH BUFFINGTON SO Manhattan Hi 6:18.74 10

2 LOUISE LACROIX  9 Manhattan Hi 6:22.03 8

3 Murin BURKETT JR Junction City 6:26.44 6

4 Avery SMITH SR Salina South 6:27.09 5

5 Mia PERUSICH SO Junction City 6:37.64 4

6 Ella COFFEY  9 Manhattan Hi 6:38.16 3

7 Abigale HOLTZ  9 Junction City 6:39.24 2

8 Calyn CONNER  9 Salina South 6:51.47 1

9 Ariel ESCALANTE  9 Salina South 7:10.31

10 Hannah HUTTON  9 Salina South 7:38.47

11 McKenzie BROCK JR Abilene High 7:38.75

Alex RECTOR SR Salina South DNS
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#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Grace MERRITT SO Chapman Hig 14:55.56 10

2 Avery SMITH SR Salina South 14:56.07 8

3 ANIKA NYP JR Manhattan Hi 15:16.29 6

4 Ariel ESCALANTE  9 Salina South 15:26.55 5

5 Hannah HUTTON  9 Salina South 19:10.26 4

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shaniya GARDNER JR Junction City 18.83  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 AYLANI BARRON  9 Manhattan Hi 19.04  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ANNA JUND  9 Manhattan Hi 20.12  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Shamiyah JOYNER  9 Junction City 20.35  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Mercedes TARVER  9 Salina South 20.41  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Karen EXANTUS JR Junction City 21.20  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Haley MULLINAX  9 Wamego Hig 21.20  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 BRAYAH BRYANT  9 Manhattan Hi 21.25  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Camila LOPEZ GALINDO SO Salina Centra 21.77  (NW) 2(6)

10 Starlet PARHAM JR Salina Centra 21.89  (NW) 1(4)

11 Lauren VEIT  9 Salina South 23.13  (NW) 1(5)

Kira ALLEN  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 1

ESZTER CHIKAN JR Manhattan Hi DNS  (NW) 2

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shamiyah JOYNER  9 Junction City 55.41 2(1) 10

2 AYLANI BARRON  9 Manhattan Hi 55.50 2(2) 8

3 ANNA JUND  9 Manhattan Hi 57.61 2(3) 6

4 BRAYAH BRYANT  9 Manhattan Hi 1:00.79 1(1) 5

5 Mercedes TARVER  9 Salina South 1:01.25 1(2) 4

6 Haley MULLINAX  9 Wamego Hig 1:02.26 1(3) 3

7 Karen EXANTUS JR Junction City 1:02.42 1(4) 2

ESZTER CHIKAN JR Manhattan Hi DNS 2

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Junction City High School (A) 55.93 10

1) Grace TOOMBS SO 2) Patience OKEMBA SO

3) Shamiyah JOYNER  9 4) Zaylee CONTRERAS SO

2 Abilene High School (A) 57.77 8

1) Natasha LAYTON  9 2) Mia JOHNSON  9

3) Megan HOLMES SO 4) Aly BROWN  9

3 Chapman High School (A) 58.29 6

1) Kamyrn PHILLIPS  9 2) Mara CRANE  9

3) Chandler BLISS SO 4) Keira JONES  9

4 Salina Central High School (A) 58.36 5

1) Camila LOPEZ GALINDO SO 2) Starlet PARHAM JR

3) Jayla VIGIL SO 4) Janae MONTOYA  9

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Salina South High School (A) 59.01 4

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Abilene High School (A) 4:43.04 10

1) Natasha LAYTON  9 2) Megan HOLMES SO

3) Mia JOHNSON  9 4) Aelyn PECINA JR

2 Chapman High School (A) 4:45.26 8

1) Keira JONES  9 2) Tanith ELLIOTT  9

3) Mara CRANE  9 4) Amanda REMILY JR

3 Manhattan High School (A) 4:56.61 6

1) Kate ANDERSON  9 2) JAYDA JUENEMANN  9

3) ALEXA GAUME SO 4) ANDREA TANNER SR

4 Salina Central High School (A) 5:00.83 5

1) Chloe CHESNEY SO 2) Janae MONTOYA  9

3) Starlet PARHAM JR 4) Anna HOGELAND  9

5 Junction City High School (A) 5:20.86 4

1) Grace TOOMBS SO 2) Vyctoria CASEY SO

3) Jada HARDING SO 4) Patience OKEMBA SO

#22 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 11:42.55 10

2 Chapman High School (A) 11:57.16 8

1) Keira JONES  9 2) Mara CRANE  9

3) Grace MERRITT SO 4) Amanda REMILY JR

3 Abilene High School (A) 12:38.54 6

1) Natasha LAYTON  9 2) Aelyn PECINA JR

3) McKenzie BROCK JR 4)

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Anastacia BARVE  9 Salina South 4' 7" 10

2 Janae MONTOYA  9 Salina Centra 4' 4" 8

3 Sarah KIMANI  9 Salina South 4' 4" 6

4 Tanith ELLIOTT  9 Chapman Hig4' 4" 5

5 Anna HOGELAND  9 Salina Centra 4' 2" 4

Murin BURKETT JR Junction City NH

Brooke SHEA  9 Salina Centra NH

Lailah BERRY  9 Salina Centra NH

Juniper HUGGARD SO Junction City DNS

Mia JOHNSON  9 Abilene High DNS

Lorelei STROWIG  9 Salina South DNS
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#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Anna HOGELAND  9 Salina Centra 7' 6" 10

2 Ashley LAWLER  9 Salina South 7' 0" 8

3 Janae MONTOYA  9 Salina Centra 7' 0" 6

4 Darby ANGUIANO  9 Abilene High 6' 6" 5

5 Amanda REMILY JR Chapman Hig6' 6" 4

6 Morgan WELLING  9 Chapman Hig6' 0" 2.5

6 JOSLYN HOLTHAUS SO Manhattan Hi 6' 0" 2.5

8 Karen EXANTUS JR Junction City 6' 0" 0.5

8 OLIVIA MEHL SR Manhattan Hi 6' 0" 0.5

10 Camila LOPEZ GALINDO SO Salina Centra 6' 0"

11 Lailah BERRY  9 Salina Centra 5' 6"

Ashlynn ACEVEDO  9 Chapman HigDNS

Zaylee CONTRERAS SO Junction City DNS

TIRZAH KOHL SO Manhattan Hi DNS

ALLISON ST LAURENT JR Manhattan Hi DNS

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Grace TOOMBS SO Junction City 14' 21 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Aly BROWN  9 Abilene High 13' 101 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Mia DAWSON SO Manhattan Hi 13' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Alexandria NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 12' 71 /2  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Lola MCBRIDE  9 Salina South 12' 61 /2  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Ava SANDERS  9 Salina Centra 12' 41 /2  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Kamyrn PHILLIPS  9 Chapman Hig12' 4"  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Jenna ZAMECNIK  9 Salina South 12' 1"  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Bailey WOODY JR Abilene High 11' 8"  (NW) 2(6)

10 Gabrielle FOULIARD  9 Abilene High 11' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

11 Mena MANN SO Chapman Hig11' 1"  (NW) 1(4)

11 Kiara COONS  9 Junction City 11' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

13 Ella GREGG  9 Salina Centra 11' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

13 Haley MULLINAX  9 Wamego Hig 11' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Riley REITZ  9 Abilene High 10' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

Zaylee CONTRERAS SO Junction City DNS  (NW) 2

Sarai GLASER  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 1

Kira ALLEN  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 1

Anastacia BARVE  9 Salina South FOUL  (NW) 2

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Keira JONES  9 Chapman Hig29' 8"  (NW) 10

2 Vyctoria CASEY SO Junction City 27' 0"  (NW) 8

3 Ava SANDERS  9 Salina Centra 26' 11 /2  (NW) 6

4 Bailey WOODY JR Abilene High 24' 8"  (NW) 5

5 Estrella PEREZ  9 Junction City 23' 2"  (NW) 4

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Gretchen HILL SO Chapman Hig27' 1" 10

2 Tatiana STEVENS JR Junction City 26' 61 /2 8

3 MAKAYLA ANHORN  9 Manhattan Hi 25' 01 /2 6

4 Lily MOSS SO Wamego Hig 24' 11 /2 5

5 Faith WORKMAN SO Salina South 22' 61 /2 4

6 Destiny HAMILTON  9 Salina South 22' 01 /2 3

7 Zoe NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 20' 71 /2 2

8 Estrella PEREZ  9 Junction City 20' 5" 1

9 Madison BROWN  9 Chapman Hig20' 1"

9 Kiara COONS  9 Junction City 20' 1"

11 KRISTEN CRADDOCK  9 Manhattan Hi 19' 2"

12 Rylie GEBHARDT SO Salina South 17' 1"

13 Zoe MORELAND SO Salina South 16' 81 /2

Marykate LEITCH JR Wamego Hig DNS

Ashley LAWLER  9 Salina South FOUL

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AUBREE HOFFMAN SO Manhattan Hi 86' 11" 2(1) 10

2 Tanith ELLIOTT  9 Chapman Hig86' 2" 2(2) 8

3 MAKAYLA ANHORN  9 Manhattan Hi 79' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Sara SPRINGER  9 Wamego Hig 78' 8" 2(4) 5

5 Lily MOSS SO Wamego Hig 78' 4" 2(5) 4

6 Zoe NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 71' 0" 1(1) 3

7 MADELINE PONTOW JR Manhattan Hi 68' 1" 2(6) 2

8 Gretchen HILL SO Chapman Hig67' 7" 2(7) 1

9 Tatiana STEVENS JR Junction City 65' 6" 2(8)

10 Faith WORKMAN SO Salina South 64' 6" 1(2)

11 Destiny HAMILTON  9 Salina South 64' 2" 2(9)

12 Chloe CHESNEY SO Salina Centra 62' 3" 1(3)

13 Zoe MORELAND SO Salina South 61' 1" 1(4)

14 Rylie GEBHARDT SO Salina South 60' 0" 1(5)

15 Madison BROWN  9 Chapman Hig58' 6" 1(6)

16 Estrella PEREZ  9 Junction City 56' 8" 1(7)

17 Emma RODINA  9 Salina Centra 54' 0" 1(8)

18 CHARLIE JOHNSON SO Manhattan Hi 47' 6" 1(9)

Kiara COONS  9 Junction City DNS 1

JOSIE MEHL SO Manhattan Hi DNS 2

#36 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Sara SPRINGER  9 Wamego Hig 80' 0" 10

2 AUBREE HOFFMAN SO Manhattan Hi 79' 9" 8

3 Marykate LEITCH JR Wamego Hig 79' 1" 6

4 Chandler BLISS SO Chapman Hig71' 8" 5

5 Zoe NEEDHAM  9 Salina South 70' 9" 4
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#36 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 MAKAYLA ANHORN  9 Manhattan Hi 68' 8" 3

7 Faith WORKMAN SO Salina South 67' 4" 2

8 Destiny HAMILTON  9 Salina South 55' 3" 1

9 CHARLIE JOHNSON SO Manhattan Hi 51' 5"

10 Emma STONER SO Junction City 47' 3"

11 Madison BROWN  9 Chapman Hig46' 6"

12 Zoe MORELAND SO Salina South 43' 9"

13 Rylie GEBHARDT SO Salina South 35' 3"

14 KRISTEN CRADDOCK  9 Manhattan Hi 32' 1"

Juniper HUGGARD SO Junction City DNS

JOSIE MEHL SO Manhattan Hi DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MICHAEL OHLER SR Manhattan Hi 11.81  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 CHARLES MORGAN  9 Manhattan Hi 11.92  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Tyre SMITH SO Junction City 11.93  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 GEDRICK - LAWRENCE COMI  9 Manhattan Hi 11.94  (NW) 5(3) 5

5 Elijah EVANS JR Junction City 12.00  (NW) 5(4) 4

6 Sean DEBLIECK  9 Junction City 12.24  (NW) 5(5) 3

7 Brayden SMITH SO Junction City 12.27  (NW) 5(6) 2

8 JONAH LANCASTER JR Manhattan Hi 12.28  (NW) 4(1) 1

9 Isaac LOPEZ SO Manhattan Hi 12.47  (NW) 4(2)

10 IAN MCNABB  9 Manhattan Hi 12.50  (NW) 4(3)

11 Dez GIBSON  9 Salina Centra 12.52  (NW) 5(7)

12 Hugo MARTINEZ  9 Salina Centra 12.52  (NW) 3(2)

13 Jayden NORWOOD JR Salina South 12.60  (NW) 3(3)

14 Duncan GAY JR Chapman Hig 12.68  (NW) 4(4)

15 Keaton HARGRAVES  9 Abilene High 12.77  (NW) 3(4)

16 Trent BERLAND  9 Salina South 12.78  (NW) 3(5)

17 Jensen WOODWORTH SO Abilene High 12.80  (NW) 4(5)

18 Donovan JOHNSON  9 Salina Centra 12.84  (NW) 1(1)

19 Layton BURGESS  9 Wamego Hig 12.98  (NW) 2(1)

20 Chase HOWARD JR Junction City 12.99  (NW) 3(6)

21 Cody REEVES SO Wamego Hig 13.08  (NW) 2(2)

22 DJ WOODARD JR Salina South 13.18  (NW) 2(3)

23 Laiktin CROMER  9 Chapman Hig 13.50  (NW) 1(2)

24 Braden WILSON SO Abilene High 13.56  (NW) 2(4)

25 Joe NICKS  9 Abilene High 13.67  (NW) 2(5)

26 DJ BURGE JR Salina Centra 13.92  (NW) 4(6)

27 Jacob SCOBY JR Chapman Hig 14.04  (NW) 1(3)

28 Garrett KELLEY  9 Abilene High 14.14  (NW) 1(4)

29 Braden LITZINGER  9 Chapman Hig 14.24  (NW) 4(7)

30 Alex BELL SO Salina Centra 14.61  (NW) 1(5)

31 William EASTERLING JR Junction City 17.09  (NW) 1(6)

David BASIL SO Chapman Hig DNS  (NW) 2

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Kelvin ROBINSON SO Junction City DNS  (NW) 3

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MICHAEL OHLER SR Manhattan Hi 23.87  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 LUKE BRICKEI SO Manhattan Hi 23.98  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Elijah EVANS JR Junction City 24.15  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Carson WOODWORTH  9 Abilene High 24.46  (NW) 5(4) 5

5 JONAH LANCASTER JR Manhattan Hi 24.56  (NW) 4(1) 4

6 IAN MCNABB  9 Manhattan Hi 24.59  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 Dez GIBSON  9 Salina Centra 25.10  (NW) 5(5) 2

8 Jensen WOODWORTH SO Abilene High 25.15  (NW) 5(6) 1

9 SAMUEL MOLT  9 Manhattan Hi 25.28  (NW) 3(1)

10 Corey O'CONNOR SO Junction City 25.43  (NW) 4(3)

11 Demari OWENS  9 Salina Centra 25.58  (NW) 1(1)

12 Hugo MARTINEZ  9 Salina Centra 25.62  (NW) 3(2)

13 Eli SCHUBERT SO Abilene High 25.67  (NW) 5(7)

14 Nathan AGUDZI-ADDO SO Junction City 25.97  (NW) 4(4)

15 Elijah WILSON  9 Salina Centra 26.01  (NW) 2(1)

16 Jayden NORWOOD JR Salina South 26.06  (NW) 1(2)

17 Justin WISNER-MCLANE SO Chapman Hig 26.38  (NW) 4(5)

18 Cody REEVES SO Wamego Hig 26.59  (NW) 2(2)

19 DJ WOODARD JR Salina South 26.87  (NW) 2(3)

20 Freddy RUFFIN JR Salina Centra 27.08  (NW) 3(3)

21 Justin SAMSEL  9 Abilene High 27.15  (NW) 3(4)

22 John VARELMAN SO Chapman Hig 27.57  (NW) 3(5)

23 Joey DOZA SO Wamego Hig 27.59  (NW) 3(6)

24 Braden WILSON SO Abilene High 27.76  (NW) 2(4)

25 DJ BURGE JR Salina Centra 28.16  (NW) 2(5)

26 Garrett KELLEY  9 Abilene High 28.90  (NW) 1(3)

27 Diego HERNANDEZ SO Junction City 28.92  (NW) 2(6)

28 Bryan MCFALL  9 Junction City 30.08  (NW) 1(4)

29 Vincentt MOWRY SR Chapman Hig 30.81  (NW) 1(5)

Leon BOYKIN SO Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

William EASTERLING JR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Sebastian GILBERT  9 Wamego Hig DNS  (NW) 3

Daryn BALDWIN  9 Wamego Hig DNS  (NW) 4

Duncan GAY JR Chapman Hig DNS  (NW) 4

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDON MACHOR  9 Manhattan Hi 56.57 4(1) 10

2 Malijah BYERS SO Junction City 57.80 4(2) 8

3 Gage PICKING  9 Chapman Hig 58.10 4(3) 6

4 Keaton HARGRAVES  9 Abilene High 58.15 4(4) 5

5 Ethan IBENDAHL  9 Wamego Hig 59.00 4(5) 4
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Trent CRUMPTON SO Junction City 59.15 4(6) 3

7 Eli PANZER  9 Abilene High 59.62 4(7) 2

8 KENSLY PIERRE SO Manhattan Hi 59.71 2(1) 1

9 Calum JOHNSON  9 Salina Centra 1:00.60 3(1)

10 Joey DOZA SO Wamego Hig 1:00.78 3(2)

11 Losiah AUTRY  9 Junction City 1:05.99 1(1)

12 Keaton SAVATH  9 Junction City 1:06.22 1(2)

13 Karson GRIFFIN JR Salina Centra 1:06.28 3(3)

14 Trey CRAWFORD  9 Salina South 1:07.94 1(3)

15 Gabriel TAYLOR  9 Salina South 1:08.31 2(2)

16 Junior BUSTER  9 Salina Centra 1:12.75 3(4)

17 Nicholas CARANO  9 Salina Centra 1:16.76 2(3)

Trent BERLAND  9 Salina South DNS 1

Arvan RAMOSO  9 Junction City DNS 2

A'Treal BAKER SO Junction City DNS 2

Isaac WILBER  9 Wamego Hig DNS 3

Justin SAMSEL  9 Abilene High DNS 3

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Adam WEISHAAR  9 Abilene High 2:21.92 2(1) 10

2 Everett PEARSALL JR Manhattan Hi 2:23.43 2(2) 8

3 AIDAN HILTON  9 Manhattan Hi 2:25.11 2(3) 6

4 CARTER OEHME  9 Manhattan Hi 2:25.72 2(4) 5

5 Alec HUPE SO Wamego Hig 2:26.94 2(5) 4

6 Miqueas MAZO JR Abilene High 2:27.45 2(6) 3

7 JIA-SHAO FAN JR Manhattan Hi 2:29.24 2(7) 2

8 Xavier UPTON JR Junction City 2:30.34 2(8) 1

9 Cody SHARP JR Junction City 2:30.35 2(9)

10 JONATHAN WILLE  9 Manhattan Hi 2:30.37 2(10)

11 STEPHEN LIND SR Manhattan Hi 2:31.22 1(1)

12 Karson GRIFFIN JR Salina Centra 2:31.79 1(2)

13 Raymond JOHNSON SO Chapman Hig 2:32.56 1(3)

14 Boden FULTZ  9 Wamego Hig 2:32.88 1(4)

15 Michael BOCKMAN  9 Junction City 2:33.24 1(5)

16 Zane SCHULTZE SO Abilene High 2:33.59 2(11)

17 Dylan GOUKER JR Chapman Hig 2:36.44 2(12)

18 Blake DUNCAN SR Junction City 2:37.70 1(6)

19 Junior BUSTER  9 Salina Centra 2:38.02 1(7)

20 Bryson TOMAS SR Salina South 2:40.77 2(13)

21 Travis LEASURE  9 Chapman Hig 2:44.76 1(8)

22 Shepard MILLER  9 Junction City 2:48.06 1(9)

23 Jason MADER  9 Chapman Hig 2:52.93 1(10)

24 Jackson PRICE  9 Salina South 2:58.38 1(11)

25 Barron TALBOTT  9 Salina Centra 3:02.35 1(12)

26 Kalvin KULCZYK  9 Junction City 3:08.53 1(13)

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 Nicholas CARANO  9 Salina Centra 3:25.55 1(14)

Jack HUNTER  9 Abilene High DNS 1

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SILAS MILLS SO Manhattan Hi 5:08.85 2(1) 10

2 AIDAN STARLING SO Manhattan Hi 5:09.32 2(2) 8

3 PARKER DAWDY JR Manhattan Hi 5:17.41 2(3) 6

4 Trevar TOVAR  9 Abilene High 5:18.41 2(4) 5

5 Hayes RICKSTREW  9 Wamego Hig 5:20.90 2(5) 4

6 AIDAN HILTON  9 Manhattan Hi 5:26.72 2(6) 3

7 JOSEPH SALEM SR Manhattan Hi 5:30.19 2(7) 2

8 Evan HALL  9 Junction City 5:30.49 2(8) 1

9 Jack HUNTER  9 Abilene High 5:37.02 2(9)

10 Emory BARTH SO Salina South 5:37.67 2(10)

11 Adrian DUARTE-VELARDE  9 Junction City 5:38.20 1(1)

12 Aidan GOLD JR Junction City 5:39.27 1(2)

13 Dayton HUDSON SO Salina South 5:39.93 1(3)

14 Johnny RUSHING  9 Junction City 5:45.09 1(4)

15 Bryson TOMAS SR Salina South 5:48.11 1(5)

16 Titus SHAFER SO Salina Centra 5:51.27 1(6)

17 Daniel KLUKAS SR Chapman Hig 5:54.17 1(7)

18 Ryan CLARK  9 Chapman Hig 5:56.02 2(11)

19 Francisco FUENTES SO Junction City 5:58.13 1(8)

20 Shepard MILLER  9 Junction City 6:15.54 1(9)

21 Jackson PRICE  9 Salina South 6:19.00 1(10)

22 Jason MADER  9 Chapman Hig 6:26.68 1(11)

Joey ALONZO SO Chapman Hig DNS 1

Everett PEARSALL JR Manhattan Hi DNS 2

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Levi HAGER  9 Abilene High 11:36.74 10

2 ZACHARY PAQUETTE SR Manhattan Hi 11:49.25 8

3 Evan HALL  9 Junction City 11:54.73 6

4 Dagan FULTZ  9 Wamego Hig 11:56.57 5

5 Aidan GOLD JR Junction City 12:24.53 4

6 Adrian DUARTE-VELARDE  9 Junction City 12:28.45 3

7 Titus SHAFER SO Salina Centra 12:44.69 2

8 Blake DUNCAN SR Junction City 12:54.50 1

9 Gavin SYKES SO Abilene High 13:34.56

10 Hayden PERUSICH JR Junction City 13:38.70

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Richard BAKER  9 Junction City 17.85  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ZACHARY JUND SO Manhattan Hi 18.59  (NW) 2(2) 8
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Xavion FELTON SO Junction City 19.40  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Xavyer NOUANLASY  9 Salina South 20.04  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Blayden SCHUCK SO Wamego Hig 20.05  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Jason BERENS  9 Salina South 20.18  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Simon CROW SO Salina Centra 20.49  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Jackson HATCHETT  9 Salina South 20.74  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Demari OWENS  9 Salina Centra 21.59  (NW) 1(3)

10 LAWTON WEBER SO Manhattan Hi 21.81  (NW) 1(4)

Earl DEGUZMAN  9 Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Izayan CORDOVA  9 Salina South DNS  (NW) 1

Rylan HUMPHREY JR Salina South DNS  (NW) 2

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHARLES MORGAN  9 Manhattan Hi 45.04 1(1) 10

2 Richard BAKER  9 Junction City 46.91 3(1) 8

3 Jason BERENS  9 Salina South 49.22 2(1) 6

4 Blayden SCHUCK SO Wamego Hig 49.30 3(2) 5

5 Darionte JONES JR Abilene High 49.73 3(3) 4

6 Xavyer NOUANLASY  9 Salina South 49.96 2(2) 3

7 Jackson HATCHETT  9 Salina South 50.04 1(2) 2

8 ZACHARY JUND SO Manhattan Hi 50.81 3(4) 1

9 Simon CROW SO Salina Centra 51.78 3(5)

10 Xavion FELTON SO Junction City 51.91 3(6)

11 Jaiichon CATHEY JR Salina Centra 51.92 1(3)

12 Zander FLENER  9 Salina Centra 52.41 3(7)

13 Joe NICKS  9 Abilene High 55.85 2(3)

14 Laiktin CROMER  9 Chapman Hig 58.83 1(4)

15 Eric LUGO  9 Salina Centra 1:02.31 2(4)

16 Layton BURGESS  9 Wamego Hig 1:02.96 1(5)

Rylan HUMPHREY JR Salina South DNS 2

Earl DEGUZMAN  9 Junction City DNS 2

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Junction City High School (B) 47.25 2(1) 10

2 Junction City High School (A) 48.08 2(2)

3 Chapman High School (A) 48.18 1(1) 8

1) Gage PICKING  9 2) Aiden WHITLEY  9

3) Justin WISNER-MCLANE SO 4) Duncan GAY JR

4 Abilene High School (A) 48.20 2(3) 6

1) Carson WOODWORTH  9 2) Eli SCHUBERT SO

3) Keaton HARGRAVES  9 4) Jensen WOODWORTH SO

5 Salina Central High School (B) 48.79 2(4) 5

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Salina Central High School (A) 49.80 2(5)

1) Joey SCHREMMER JR 2) Calum JOHNSON  9

3) Elijah WILSON  9 4) Dez GIBSON  9

7 Salina South High School (A) 50.13 1(2) 4

8 Manhattan High School (A) 51.49 2(6) 3

1) JONAH LANCASTER JR 2) GEDRICK - LAWRENCE COMISO

3) CHARLES MORGAN  9 4) MICHAEL OHLER SR

9 Wamego High School (A) 51.83 2(7) 2

1) Daryn BALDWIN  9 2) Cody REEVES SO

3) Joey DOZA SO 4) Blayden SCHUCK SO

Chapman High School (B) DQ 1

1) John VARELMAN SO 2) Laiktin CROMER  9

3) Braden LITZINGER  9 4) Brent GOLDEN JR

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 3:51.84 2(1) 10

1) CHARLES MORGAN  9 2) LUKE BRICKEI SO

3) BRAXTON SPRINGER SO 4) LANDON MACHOR  9

2 Abilene High School (A) 3:53.97 2(2) 8

1) Keaton HARGRAVES  9 2) Eli PANZER  9

3) Carson WOODWORTH  9 4) Jensen WOODWORTH SO

3 Junction City High School (A) 3:55.36 2(3) 6

4 Junction City High School (B) 3:57.16 2(4)

5 Chapman High School (A) 3:58.16 2(5) 5

1) Aiden WHITLEY  9 2) Gage PICKING  9

3) John VARELMAN SO 4) Duncan GAY JR

6 Salina South High School (A) 4:03.91 1(1) 4

7 Manhattan High School (B) 4:04.55 1(2)

1) Everett PEARSALL JR 2) CARTER OEHME  9

3) AIDAN HILTON  9 4) SILAS MILLS SO

8 Wamego High School (A) 4:05.30 1(3) 3

1) Isaac WILBER  9 2) Ethan IBENDAHL  9

3) Alec HUPE SO 4) Hayes RICKSTREW  9

9 Salina Central High School (A) 4:06.27 2(6) 2

1) Zander FLENER  9 2) Simon CROW SO

3) Karson GRIFFIN JR 4) Calum JOHNSON  9

10 Abilene High School (B) 4:07.07 2(7)

1) Darionte JONES JR 2) Miqueas MAZO JR

3) Justin SAMSEL  9 4) Joe NICKS  9

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Abilene High School (A) 9:40.73 10

1) Adam WEISHAAR  9 2) Levi HAGER  9

3) Trevar TOVAR  9 4) Miqueas MAZO JR
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#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Manhattan High School (A) 9:40.76 8

1) PARKER DAWDY JR 2) Everett PEARSALL JR

3) SILAS MILLS SO 4) CARTER OEHME  9

3 Wamego High School (A) 10:00.28 6

1) Boden FULTZ  9 2) Dagan FULTZ  9

3) Alec HUPE SO 4) Isaac WILBER  9

4 Junction City High School (A) 10:03.62 5

1) Cody SHARP JR 2) Rome SANCHEZ  9

3) Xavier UPTON JR 4) Joel OTERO-HERNANDEZ JR

5 Salina South High School (A) 10:08.11 4

6 Chapman High School (A) 10:29.41 3

1) Raymond JOHNSON SO 2) Joey ALONZO SO

3) Ryan CLARK  9 4) Dylan GOUKER JR

7 Abilene High School (B) 10:34.00

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Xavion FELTON SO Junction City 5' 2" 10

2 Chase HOWARD JR Junction City 5' 2" 8

3 Joseph GOGADI JR Salina South 5' 2" 6

4 Karson GRIFFIN JR Salina Centra 5' 0" 5

5 Aiden WHITLEY  9 Chapman Hig5' 0" 3.5

5 Jackson HATCHETT  9 Salina South 5' 0" 3.5

7 JAIRO PALACIOS  9 Manhattan Hi 5' 0" 2

ALLEN HOFFMAN  9 Manhattan Hi NH

Jeremiah JOHNSON SR Salina Centra NH

Donovan JOHNSON  9 Salina Centra NH

Trey CRAWFORD  9 Salina South NH

Joel OTERO-HERNANDEZ JR Junction City NH

MILES CARPENTER  9 Manhattan Hi DNS

Damarion SELLERS JR Junction City DNS

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Aiden WHITLEY  9 Chapman Hig10' 0" 10

2 ELIJAH STRAWN  9 Manhattan Hi 9' 6" 8

3 EZEKIEL KOHL JR Manhattan Hi 8' 6" 5.5

3 Dagan FULTZ  9 Wamego Hig 8' 6" 5.5

5 Cougar EDWARDS  9 Chapman Hig8' 6" 4

6 COOPER STURM  9 Manhattan Hi 8' 0" 3

7 Travis LEASURE  9 Chapman Hig7' 6" 1.5

7 Boden FULTZ  9 Wamego Hig 7' 6" 1.5

9 Adrian DUARTE-VELARDE  9 Junction City 7' 6"

9 Trevor MCMURAY  9 Salina South 7' 6"

11 Junior BUSTER  9 Salina Centra 6' 6"

12 Joey SCHREMMER JR Salina Centra 6' 0"

#25 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Izayan CORDOVA  9 Salina South NH

JEREK MCCLELLAN  9 Manhattan Hi NH

Gavin HABLITZAL JR Salina Centra NH

Blayden SCHUCK SO Wamego Hig DNS

COLTON JOHNSON SR Manhattan Hi DNS

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Tyre SMITH SO Junction City 19' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Sean DEBLIECK  9 Junction City 18' 61 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ELEAZAR WHITFIELD JR Manhattan Hi 18' 41 /2  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 John VARELMAN SO Chapman Hig17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Carson WOODWORTH  9 Abilene High 17' 81 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Oustin CORNELIUS JR Junction City 17' 7"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Donque WILLIAMS SO Junction City 17' 4"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Jacob MARTINEZ SO Salina Centra 17' 0"  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Duncan GAY JR Chapman Hig16' 111 /2  (NW) 1(3)

10 Darionte JONES JR Abilene High 16' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7)

11 Jason BERENS  9 Salina South 16' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

12 JONATHAN SCHEELE JR Manhattan Hi 16' 63 /4  (NW) 2(8)

13 Gage PICKING  9 Chapman Hig16' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

14 Trent CRUMPTON SO Junction City 16' 31 /4  (NW) 2(10)

15 DYLAN GOODSEL SO Manhattan Hi 16' 21 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 Arvan RAMOSO  9 Junction City 16' 11 /4  (NW) 1(5)

17 Gabriel TAYLOR  9 Salina South 16' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

18 Freddy RUFFIN JR Salina Centra 16' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

19 ZACHARY O'HAVER  9 Manhattan Hi 15' 111 /2  (NW) 2(12)

20 Justin WISNER-MCLANE SO Chapman Hig15' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

21 Cody REEVES SO Wamego Hig 15' 91 /2  (NW) 1(9)

21 Xavyer NOUANLASY  9 Salina South 15' 91 /2  (NW) 1(9)

23 Jaiichon CATHEY JR Salina Centra 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(13)

24 Laiktin CROMER  9 Chapman Hig14' 6"  (NW) 1(11)

25 Layton BURGESS  9 Wamego Hig 14' 5"  (NW) 1(12)

26 Jacob SCOBY JR Chapman Hig13' 81 /4  (NW) 1(13)

27 Eric LUGO  9 Salina Centra 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1(14)

MILES CARPENTER  9 Manhattan Hi DNS  (NW) 1

Elijah WILSON  9 Salina Centra DNS  (NW) 2

Esteban PLUNKETT SO Abilene High DNS  (NW) 2

ELIJAH STRAWN  9 Manhattan Hi DNS  (NW) 2

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tyre SMITH SO Junction City 40' 0"  (NW) 10

2 ELEAZAR WHITFIELD JR Manhattan Hi 37' 9"  (NW) 8

3 Joseph GOGADI JR Salina South 36' 1"  (NW) 6

4 Emory BARTH SO Salina South 35' 81 /4  (NW) 5
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#29 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Donque WILLIAMS SO Junction City 33' 71 /2  (NW) 4

6 BENJAMIN IRVINE SO Manhattan Hi 33' 1"  (NW) 3

7 Justin WISNER-MCLANE SO Chapman Hig32' 51 /4  (NW) 2

8 OTTO HUFF  9 Manhattan Hi 32' 1"  (NW) 1

9 JONATHAN SCHEELE JR Manhattan Hi 31' 51 /2  (NW)

10 Losiah AUTRY  9 Junction City 30' 10"  (NW)

11 Gabriel TAYLOR  9 Salina South 29' 11"  (NW)

12 Jacob MARTINEZ SO Salina Centra 29' 91 /2  (NW)

MILES CARPENTER  9 Manhattan Hi DNS  (NW)

ELIJAH STRAWN  9 Manhattan Hi DNS  (NW)

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NATHAN SAVAGE JR Manhattan Hi 42' 1" 3(1) 10

2 Micah MOORE JR Salina Centra 41' 9" 3(2) 8

3 Joseph EFKEN JR Manhattan Hi 39' 5" 3(3) 6

4 Troy BOYD SO Chapman Hig38' 10" 3(4) 5

5 Jeremias WILCOX  9 Junction City 38' 2" 3(5) 4

6 JACOB BARNES  9 Manhattan Hi 37' 8" 3(6) 3

7 Taumaloto OSA JR Junction City 37' 61 /2 2(1) 2

8 David MORGAN JR Chapman Hig37' 3" 3(7) 1

9 JARETT JOHNSON  9 Manhattan Hi 35' 6" 1(1)

10 Elijah CLARKE-BOYD SO Junction City 34' 1" 3(8)

11 Anthony BATEAST JR Junction City 33' 11" 3(9)

12 Angel LUNA JR Salina Centra 33' 71 /2 3(10)

13 Brent GOLDEN JR Chapman Hig32' 111 /2 3(11)

14 Garrett MCCREATH SO Junction City 32' 10" 3(12)

15 Kaleb MARSHALL SO Salina Centra 32' 6" 2(2)

16 Andrew HILDEBRAND SO Wamego Hig 32' 5" 1(2)

17 Peyton AUGUSTINE SO Salina South 32' 21 /2 2(3)

18 MICHAEL JUND  9 Manhattan Hi 31' 111 /2 2(4)

19 Ryan HENGEMUHLE SR Chapman Hig31' 9" 2(5)

20 Mason KING  9 Wamego Hig 31' 8" 2(6)

21 Brannon RAGETH  9 Salina Centra 31' 6" 2(7)

22 Aidan SANKEY SO Salina South 31' 0" 1(3)

23 Ariston GAMINO SO Wamego Hig 30' 51 /2 2(8)

24 Ryan RUTZ SO Chapman Hig30' 3" 2(9)

25 Noah CHEBULTZ  9 Abilene High 30' 2" 2(10)

26 Gavin PELHAM SO Junction City 29' 7" 2(11)

27 Braydon KING JR Wamego Hig 28' 21 /2 2(12)

27 CARMELLO STRECKFUS  9 Manhattan Hi 28' 21 /2 2(12)

29 Daniel ESPARZA SO Salina South 27' 21 /2 1(4)

30 Alec AREA  9 Abilene High 26' 11" 1(5)

31 Adam SNOWBALL  9 Abilene High 25' 10" 1(6)

32 Gavin RUNYON  9 Abilene High 25' 81 /2 1(7)

33 Daeton WINEBRENNER SO Salina Centra 25' 6" 1(8)

#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
34 Anthony ORTIGOZA-AUSTIN  9 Salina Centra 24' 11" 1(9)

35 Eduardo VEGA SO Salina South 24' 2" 1(10)

36 Kenny PHAM SO Salina South 19' 9" 1(11)

Francisco GUARDADO SO Salina South DNS 1

Noah GRAY SO Wamego Hig FOUL 3

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NATHAN SAVAGE JR Manhattan Hi 119' 4" 3(1) 10

2 Taumaloto OSA JR Junction City 109' 0" 3(2) 8

3 KAYDN LOPEZ SO Manhattan Hi 108' 8" 3(3) 6

4 Elijah CLARKE-BOYD SO Junction City 108' 1" 3(4) 5

5 AIDEN GRUBER  9 Manhattan Hi 98' 4" 3(5) 4

6 Anthony BATEAST JR Junction City 97' 8" 2(1) 3

7 Jack HUNTER  9 Abilene High 96' 10" 2(2) 2

8 Brent GOLDEN JR Chapman Hig95' 1" 3(6) 1

9 Andrew HILDEBRAND SO Wamego Hig 91' 9" 3(7)

10 Sam MEANS  9 Salina Centra 90' 1" 3(8)

11 Donovan JOHNSON  9 Salina Centra 88' 0" 2(3)

12 Aaron FRENCH JR Salina Centra 84' 8" 3(9)

13 Garrett MCCREATH SO Junction City 84' 5" 3(10)

14 David MORGAN JR Chapman Hig83' 9" 1(1)

15 Alec AREA  9 Abilene High 83' 3" 3(11)

16 Gavin HEYSQUIERSO SO Salina Centra 82' 9" 2(4)

17 Peyton AUGUSTINE SO Salina South 82' 6" 2(5)

18 Ryan RUTZ SO Chapman Hig82' 3" 1(2)

19 Xander YEAUGER SO Chapman Hig81' 7" 1(3)

20 Trent DEINES  9 Salina Centra 81' 0" 2(6)

21 Troy BOYD SO Chapman Hig80' 1" 1(4)

22 Ryan HENGEMUHLE SR Chapman Hig78' 1" 2(7)

23 Jeremias WILCOX  9 Junction City 77' 9" 1(5)

24 Mason KING  9 Wamego Hig 76' 10" 2(8)

25 Noah CHEBULTZ  9 Abilene High 76' 7" 1(6)

26 ANTHONY ROSSI JR Manhattan Hi 76' 4" 1(7)

27 Ariston GAMINO SO Wamego Hig 76' 0" 2(9)

28 Ryan MCCREATH  9 Junction City 73' 3" 2(10)

29 Clayton JONES JR Wamego Hig 71' 8" 2(11)

30 Kenny PHAM SO Salina South 69' 5" 1(8)

31 Gavin RUNYON  9 Abilene High 69' 0" 2(12)

32 Daniel ESPARZA SO Salina South 59' 10" 1(9)

33 Hunter WENGER SO Salina South 59' 1" 2(13)

34 Aidan SANKEY SO Salina South 57' 5" 1(10)

35 Adam SNOWBALL  9 Abilene High 53' 4" 2(14)

36 Ricardo VEGA SO Salina South 38' 0" 1(11)

Josue JIMENEZ SR Salina Centra DNS 3

SAMUEL LARGO JR Manhattan Hi DNS 3
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#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

JOSE LIRA SO Manhattan Hi DNS 1

Noah GRAY SO Wamego Hig DNS 3

#35 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KAYDN LOPEZ SO Manhattan Hi 123' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Braden LITZINGER  9 Chapman Hig116' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Mason CLARK SO Salina Centra 101' 4" 2(3) 6

4 JARETT JOHNSON  9 Manhattan Hi 96' 1" 1(1) 5

5 David MORGAN JR Chapman Hig94' 6" 2(4) 4

6 Brannon RAGETH  9 Salina Centra 93' 4" 2(5) 3

7 Hunter SWOLENSKY SO Salina Centra 92' 5" 2(6) 2

8 Jacob SCOBY JR Chapman Hig89' 11" 2(7) 1

9 Adam WEISHAAR  9 Abilene High 89' 9" 2(8)

10 DANIEL MORAN  9 Manhattan Hi 86' 7" 2(9)

11 Alec AREA  9 Abilene High 83' 5" 2(10)

12 Clayton JONES JR Wamego Hig 81' 8" 1(2)

13 Ethan PARDUE SO Wamego Hig 79' 6" 1(3)

14 LUKE CARSON SO Manhattan Hi 78' 3" 1(4)

14 Xander YEAUGER SO Chapman Hig78' 3" 2(11)

16 Peyton AUGUSTINE SO Salina South 77' 10" 2(12)

17 Braydon KING JR Wamego Hig 77' 8" 1(5)

18 Trent DEINES  9 Salina Centra 77' 0" 2(13)

19 EWAN WILEMAN  9 Manhattan Hi 75' 6" 1(6)

20 Auston RAGETH SR Salina Centra 75' 5" 2(14)

21 Vincentt MOWRY SR Chapman Hig75' 2" 1(7)

22 Harry JOHNSON JR Salina Centra 73' 0" 2(15)

23 Jonathan ZAMORANO  9 Junction City 70' 7" 1(8)

24 TYSHION MILLER  9 Manhattan Hi 69' 10" 1(9)

25 Gage KOEHN SO Wamego Hig 65' 3" 1(10)

26 Gavin RUNYON  9 Abilene High 64' 7" 1(11)

27 Noah CHEBULTZ  9 Abilene High 63' 11" 1(12)

28 Adam SNOWBALL  9 Abilene High 63' 3" 1(13)

29 David BASIL SO Chapman Hig56' 2" 1(14)
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